
RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 323 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GRF~I’h~ cLk~’ELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING qlqE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOY~-q 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT ~ESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TR~.[’~:~:~ OF ~HE GREATER 
OT,k’VELAND RII~IONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA O0UNTY: 

Section i. That the follo~ing appoint/rents, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The follcwing ~mployees): 

54-022 Paul Guiser 
54-024 William Lo~e 
57-017 DruceanSmith 
59-013 Charlie Cade 
59-014 John Tolbert 

P~rt-time Operator 
438 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

7.46/i0.66 Hr. 

12-03-83 
12-03-83 
12-07-83 
12-02-83 
12-02-83 

LEGAL DMSION 

40-203 Bernadette Nycz TO: Secretary 401    796.50 Bi-Wk    01-01-84. 

FROM: Stenographer- 
Docket 310 

761.50 Bi-Wk 

Terry Bradley TO: Stenographer- 
Docket 310 

729.00 Bi-Wk 01-01-84 

FROM: Stenographer 
208 

705.00 Bi-Wk 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

21-018 Jam~s Noel TO: ~st. E~. 
S~v. ~7 

941.50 Bi-Wk 01-01-84 

FROM: Equip. Repair 
Leader 547 

11.46 Hr. 

21-112 John Williams TO: Section Supv. 
Grade B 

1027.00 Bi-Wk 01-01-84 

FROM: Equip. B~y 11.46 Hr. 
Mechanic 541 
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CI4ANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGHMENT A[~D HNGIR~:~.WdI~G DEPAKT~ENT 

40-257 Susan woodward TO: Administrative 
Asst. 301 

FROM: Stenographer 
208 

729.00 Bi-Wk 

687.50 Bi-Wk 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Transit Police Departmnent: 

40-010 Elizabeth Oldham TO: Security 
Mc~%itor 239 

FINANCE DMSION 
Revenue Department: 

FROM: Transit Police 
Dispatcher 240 

40-265 Dennis Schuster TO: Mcney Handler 
492 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Paratransit Departn~nt: 

FROM: Operator 437 

5-900 Thongs Collins TO: Equipment 
Servicer 442 

Plant Department: 

23-035 Alan Schroll 

Gary Williams 

6.88 Hr. 

550.00 Bi-Wk 

23-088 

853.00 Bi-Wk 

8.53/10.66 Hr. 

FROM: Operator 437 

10.255 Hr. 

8.53/10.66 Hr. 

TO: Maintenance 
Leader 549 

FROM: Maintenance 
Technician 548 

TO: Maintenance 
Leader 549 

FROM: Maintenance 
Technician 548 

11.305 Hr. 

ii.01 Hr. 

11.46 Hr. 

11.32 Hr. 

01-01-84 

01-01-84 

01-01-84 

12-05-83 

01-01-84 

01-01-84 
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CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHAN~5 IN CLASSIFICATION 

LEGAL DIVISION 
Claims Department: 
(The follo~ing e~ployees) 

40-193 
40-212 
40-234 
40-247 

James Ambrose. 
Benjamin Lanier 
Michael Watson 
Rahim Majied 

Investigator 
Grade B 

Investigator 
603 

1027.00 Bi-Wk 

995.00 Bi-Wk 

01-01-84 
01-01-84 
01-01-84 
01-01-84 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Nur~oer of 
Positions 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Traffic Department: 

Classification 

Radio Technician 
544 

Radio Technician 

Grade 

5 

4 

Effective 
Date 

12-20-83 

12-20-83 

SERVICE ANDGRANT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT: 

1 Clerk Typist 203 2 12-20-83 

Attest: 

December 20, 1983 

-3- 


