#### RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 323

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	<u>Name</u>	Classification		Rate	Effective Date					
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS										
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Operations Department: (The following employees):		Part- 438	time Operator	7.46/10.66 Hr.						
54-022 54-024 57-017 59-013 59-014	Paul Guiser William Lowe Drucean Smith Charlie Cade John Tolbert				12-03-83 12-03-83 12-07-83 12-02-83 12-02-83					
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION										
LEGAL DIVISION										
40-203	Bernadette Nycz	TO:	Secretary 401	796.50 Bi-Wk	01-01-84					
		FROM:	Stenographer- Docket 310	761.50 Bi-Wk						
40-447	Terry Bradley	TO:	Stenographer- Docket 310	729.00 Bi-Wk	01-01-84					
		FROM:	Stenographer 208	705.00 Bi-Wk						
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Equipment Department:										
21-018	James Noel	TO:	Asst. Equip. Supv. 647	941.50 Bi-Wk	01-01-84					
		FROM:	Equip. Repair Leader 547	11.46 Hr.						
21-112	John Williams	TO:	Section Supv. Grade B	1027.00 Bi-Wk	01-01-84					
		FROM:	Equip. Body Mechanic 541	11.46 Hr.						

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

## CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

40-257 Susan Woodward TO: Administrative 729.00 Bi-Wk 01-01-84

Asst. 301

FROM: Stenographer 687.50 Bi-Wk

208

### CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

LEGAL DIV	ISION blice Department:			
40-010	Elizabeth Oldham	TO:	Security Monitor 239	6.88 Hr.
		FROM:	Transit Police Dispatcher 240	550.00 Bi-Wk
FINANCE D	IVISION epartment:			
40-265	Dennis Schuster	TO:	Money Handler 492	853.00 Bi-Wk
		FROM:	Operator 437	8.53/10.66 Hr.
	S DIVISION it Department:			
5–900	Thomas Collins	TO:	Equipment Servicer 442	10.255 Hr.
		FROM:	Operator 437	8.53/10.66 Hr.
Plant Depo	artment:		•	
23-035	Alan Schroll	TO:	Maintenance Leader 549	11.305 Hr.
		FROM:	Maintenance Technician 548	11.01 Hr.
23-088	Gary Williams	TO:	Maintenance Leader 549	11.46 Hr.
		FROM:	Maintenance	11.32 Hr.

Technician 548

# CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

LEGAL DIVISION Claims Department:									
	ng employees)	TO:	Claims Investigator Grade B	1027.00 Bi-Wk					
		FROM:	Claims Investigator 603	995.00 Bi-Wk					
40-193 40-212 40-234 40-247	James Ambrose Benjamin Lanier Michael Watson Rahim Majied				01-01-84 01-01-84 01-01-84 01-01-84				
ESTABLISHING POSITIONS									
Number of Positions		Class	ification	Grade	Effective Date				
OPERATIONS I									
2		Radio 544	Technician	5	12-20-83				
1		Radio 444	Technician	4	12-20-83				
SERVICE AND GRANT DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT:									
1		Clerk	Typist 203	2	12-20-83				
Adopted:	December 20, 1983	-	Harry	alejandar President					

Attest:

Corretary Treasurer